Phone: +46 31-69 53 00   Fax: +46 31-29 32 91   info@calectro.com   www.calectro.com
GENERAL INFORMATION
The optical detector gives an early warning of a starting fire.
The detecting chamber contains an emitter and a receiver.
Normallly the pulsed light-ray from the emitter does not reach
the receiver. When smoke particles enter the chamber they
will reflect the light-ray onto the receiver and alarm is obtai-
ned. The alarm is indicated by a red LED on the detector, and

(mm)
Mounting: 2 screws off M4
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Article code  Description
ST-P-OM/I  Smoke detector head optical
STB-4SE-12VR Relay base for smoke detectors
STB-4SE-12VRL Relay base for smoke detectors with
 closed-circuit relay
STB-4SE-24VR Relay base for smoke detectors
STB-4SE-24VRL Relay base for smoke detectors with
 closed-circuit relay
STB-4SE-R/330 Base for smoke detectors ST-x 24V, deep
 with 330 Ohm resistor
104
48
5